
CALIFORNIA (REVISED 12-7-05) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.(916) 651-9448 
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES 

1501 Capitol Ave., Suite 6001, (95814) 
 

P.O. Box 997413 (M/S XXXX- see below) 
Sacramento 95899-7413 

Sandra Shewry, MPH 
Director (M/S 0000) 

SSHEWRY@DHS.CA.GOV 

(916) 440-7400 

(916) 440-7404 (FAX) 

  

Richard R. Bayquen, 
Chief Deputy 
Director (M/S 0003) 

RBAYQUEN@DHS.CAGOV 

(916) 440-7400 

(916) 440-7404 (FAX) 

POLICY & SUPPORT 

Tom McCaffery, Chief 
Deputy Director 
(M/S 0004) 

TMCCAFFE@DHS.CA.GOV 

(916) 440-7400 

(916) 440-7404 (FAX) 

HEALTH CARE PROGRAMS 

Mark Horton, M.D., 
State Health Officer  
(M/S 0028) 

MHORTON@DHS.CA.GOV 

(916) 440-7400 

(916) 440-7404 (FAX) 

 

Prevention Services 
 
Kevin Reilly, DVM, 
Deputy Director 
(M/S 7000) 

KREILLY@DHS.CA.GOV 

  

(916) 440-7575 

(916) 440-7570 (FAX) 

  

Division of Food, 
Drug & Radiation 
Safety  

Larry Barrett, DVM, 
MS, Chief (M/S 7600) 

LBARRETT@DHS.CA.GOV 

  

  

(916) 440-7880 

(916) 650-6722 (FAX) 

  



Food and Drug Branch  
Jeff Farrar, DVM, 
MPH, Ph.D., A/Chief 
(M/S 7602) 

JFARRAR@DHS.CA.GOV 

  

(916) 650-6500 

(916) 440-5171 (FAX) 

FOOD, DRUG, 
DEVICES,FOOD SERVICE, 
POST-HARVEST 
SHELLFISH, COSMETICS 
(Inspections & 
Enforcement) 

Food Safety Section 

Jeff Farrar, DVM, 
MPH, Ph.D., Chief 
(M/S 7603) 

JFARRAR@DHS.CA.GOV 

  

(916) 650-6590 

(916) 440-5172 (FAX) 

INVESTIGATIONS & 
TRACEBACKS 

Drug & Product 
Safety Section 

Dr. Ray Wilson, 
Pharm.D., Chief 
(M/S 7604) 

RWILSON1@DHS.CA.GOV 

   

 
(916) 650-6625 

(916) 650-6650 (FAX) 

INVESTIGATIONS 

Drug Safety Unit

Daniel L. Seid, 
Chief (M/S 7602) 

 

(916) 650-6619 

(916) 440-5370 

 

Medical Device Safety 
& Youth Tobacco 
Enforcement Section  
 
Ingeborg Small, Chief 
(M/S 7605) 

ISMALL@DHS.CA.GOV 

  

   

(916) 650-6624 

(916) 440-5171 (FAX) 

INSPECTIONS  

Radiologic Health 
Branch 

Edgar D. Bailey, 
Chief (M/S 7610) 

EBAILEY@DHS.CA.GOV 

 

  

 
(916) 440-7888 

(916) 440-7900 (FAX) 

RADIATION 
(Inspections, 
Compliance, 
Enforcement) 

Food and Drug   ANALYTICAL SERVICES 



Laboratory Branch 

850 Marina Bay Pkwy.  
Richmond 94804-6403 

Mary Soliman, Ph.D., 
Chief (M/S G365) 

MSOLIMAN@DHS.CA.GOV 

  

  

(510) 412-6220 

(510) 412-6280 (FAX) 

Division of Drinking 
Water/ Environmental 
Management 

Rufus Howell, Chief 
(M/S 7400) 

RHOWELL@DHS.CA.GOV 

  

  

(916) 449-5577 

(916) 449-5665 (FAX) 

DRINKING WATER, PRE-
HARVEST SHELLFISH, 
SOLID WASTE  

Division of Chronic 
Disease & Injury 
Control 

Donald O. Lyman, 
M.D. Chief  
(M/S 7200) 
 
DLYMAN@DHS.CA.GOV 

  

  

(916) 449-5700 

(916) 449-5707 (FAX) 

 CHRONIC DISEASE, 
EMERGENCY 
PREPARATION, INJURY 
CONTROL 

Division of 
Laboratory Science 

850 Marina Bay Pkwy 
Richmond 94804 

Paul Kimsey, Ph.D., 
Asst. Deputy 
Director (M/S E164) 

PKIMSEY@DHS.CA.GOV 

 

 

 

  

   

  

(510) 412-5846 

(510) 412-6229 (FAX) 

 

LAB LICENSURE, LAB 
SUPPORT SERVICES, 
PROFICIENCY TESTING 

Division of Envir-
onmental & 

   ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
INVESTIGATIONS, 



Occupational Disease 
Control 

1515 Clay Street 
Suite 1701  
Oakland 94612 

Raymond Neutra, 
M.D., Ph.D., Chief 

RNEUTRA@DHS.CA.GOV  

  

  

  

 
(510) 622-4900 

(510) 622-4902 (FAX) 

CHILDHOOD HEALTH, 
BIRTH DEFECTS, LEAD 
POISONING, 
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH  

Environmental 
Health/ 
Investigations 
Branch 

1515 Clay Street 
Suite 1700 
Oakland 94612 

Richard Kreutzer, 
M.D., Chief 

RKREUTZE@DHS.CA.GOV 

  

  

   

 
 
 
(510) 622-4500 

(510) 622-4505 (FAX) 

 

Division of 
Communicable Disease 
Control 

Mark Starr, DVM, 
MPVM, Acting Chief 
(M/S 7300) 

MSTARR@DHS.CA.GOV 

  

  

(916) 522-9700 

(916) 552-8973 (FAX) 

INFECTIOUS DISEASES, 
IMMUNIZATIONS  

Disease 
Investigations & 
Surveillance Branch 

2151 Berkeley Way 
Berkeley 94704 

Duc J. Vugia, M.D., 
MPH, Chief (M/S 708) 

DVUGIA@DHS.CA.GOV 

  

  

 

 
(510) 540-2566 

(510) 540-2570 (FAX) 

 EPIDEMIOLOGY 



Disease 
Investigations 
Section 

850 Marina Bay Pkwy 
Richmond 94804 

Janet Mohle-Boetani, 
Chief  
(M/S 708) 

JMOHLEBO@DHS.CA.GOV 

 

 

 

 
(510) 540-2566 

(510) 540-2570 (FAX) 

 

Veterinary Public 
Health Section

Ben Sun, DVM, MPVM, 
Chief (M/S 7308) 

BSUN@DHS.CA.GOV 

 

 
(916) 552-9740 

(916) 552-9725 (FAX) 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
VETERINARIAN 

Vector Borne Disease 
Section

Vicki Kramer, Ph.D., 
Chief (M/S 7307) 

VKRAMER@DHS.CA.GOV 

 

 
(916) 552-9748 

(916) 552-9725 (FAX) 

 

Microbial Disease 
Laboratory Branch 

850 Marina Bay Pkwy 
Richmond 94804 

J. Michael Janda, 
Ph.D., Chief 
(M/S E-164) 

JJANDA@DHS.CA.GOV 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

 
(510) 412-3700 

(510) 412-3706 (FAX) 

BACTERIOLOGY 



Viral & Rickettsial 
Disease Laboratory 
Branch

850 Marina Bay Pkwy 
Richmond 94804 

Carol Glaser, M.D., 
DVM, A/Chief 
(M/S E-164) 

CGLASER@DHS.CA.GOV 

 

 

 

 
(510) 307-8575 

(510) 307-8599 (FAX) 

VIROLOGY LAB 

  

STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 

400 R Street, Suite 4070 
Sacramento 95814 

Patricia F. Harris 
Executive Officer 

PATRICIA_HARRIS@DC 
A.CA.GOV 

(916) 445-5014 

(916) 327-6308 (FAX) 

PRACTICE OF PHARMACY 

  

STATE DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 

1220 N Street (95814) 
POB 942871 

Sacramento 94271-0001 

A. G. Kawamura, 
Secretary 

SHESSING@CDFA.CA. 
GOV 

(916) 654-0433 

(916) 654-0403 (FAX) 

  

A. J. Yates, 
Undersecretary 

AJYATES@CDFA.CA.GOV 

 

(916) 654-0321 

(916) 654-0403 (FAX) 

  



Division of Inspection 
Services 

Steve Mauch, Director 

SMAUCH@CDFA.CA.GOV  

   

 
(916) 445-0029 

(916) 445-0232 (FAX) 

AG COMMODITIES, 
REGULATORY SERVICES, 
CHEMISTRY LABS, 
INSPECTIONS, 
COMPLIANCE 

Fruit, Vegetable & Egg 
Quality Control

Tony Herrera, 
Supervisor  

THERRERA@CDFA.CA.GOV 

 

 
(916) 445-0425 

(916) 445-0232 (FAX) 

EGGS 

Center for Analytical 
Chemistry 

3292 Meadowview Road 
Sacramento 95832 

William Cusick, Chief 

WCUSICK@CDFA.CA. 
GOV 

  

  

  

(916) 262-1434 

(916) 262-1572 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Ag Commodities & 
Regulatory Services 
Branch 

Asif Maan, Chief 

AMAAN@CDFA.CA.GOV 

  

 
(916) 445-0444 

(916) 445-2171 (FAX) 

FEEDS, TISSUE RESIDUE

Division of 
Measurement Standards 

6790 Florin Perkins 
Rd, Sacramento 95828 

Michael Cleary, 
Director 

MCLEARY@CDFA.CA.GOV 

 

 

  

  

  

 
(916) 229-3000 

(916) 229-3026 (FAX) 

WEIGHTS & MEASURES 



Division of Animal 
Health/Food Safety 
Services 

Dr. Annette Whiteford, 
Director 

AWHITEFORD@CDFA.CA.GOV

Richard Breitmeyer, 
DVM, State 
Veterinarian 

RBREITMEYER@CDFA. 
CA.GOV 

  

 
 
(916) 654-0881 

(916) 653-4249 (FAX) 
 
 
(916) 654-0881 

(916) 651-0713 (FAX) 

ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL, MEAT, 
POULTRY, MILK & DAIRY 
LABS 

Milk & Dairy Foods 
Safety Branch 

Dr. Stephen Beam, 
Chief 

SBEAM@CDFA.CA. 
GOV 

  

 
(916) 653-6681 

(916) 653-7512 (FAX) 

DAIRY PRODUCTS, MILK 

Meat & Poultry 
Inspection Branch 

Dennis Thompson, DVM, 
Chief 

DTHOMPSON@CDFA. 
CA.GOV 

  

 
(916) 654-0504 

(916) 654-2608 (FAX) 

MEAT, POULTRY 

  

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG PROGRAMS 

1700 K Street 
Sacramento 95814 

Andrew Mecca, 
Director 

(916) 445-0834 

(916) 323-5873 (FAX) 

METHADONE 

 



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

110 West A. Street, Suite 1100 
San Diego 92101 

Al Shelden, Deputy 
Attorney General 

ALBERT.SHELDEN@DOJ. 
CA.GOV 

(619) 645-2089 

(619) 645-2062 (FAX)  

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

   

STATE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

1001 I Street, P.O. Box 2815 
Sacramento 95812-2815 

Terry Tamminen, 
Secretary 

 

(916) 323-2514   

Department of 
Pesticide Regulation 

___________, 
Director  

  

(916) 445-4000 

(916) 324-1452 (FAX) 

  

Department of Toxic 
Substances Control 

________, Director 

 

(916) 322-0504 

((16) 324-3158 (FAX) 

 

Office of 
Environmental Health 
Hazard Assessment 

301 Capitol Mall, 
2nd Floor Sacramento 
95814  

Joan Denton, Ph.D., 
Director 

  

  

  

 
 
(916) 324-7572 

  

 



LOCAL AGENCIES 

Alameda Environmental 
Health Services 

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy 
Alameda 94502 

Mee Ling Tung, Director 

MEE-LING.TUNG@ACGOV 
.ORG 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Alpine Health/Human 
Services 

75 Diamond Valley Rd 
Markleeville 96120 

Jim Goodloe, E.S. 

JGOODLOE@HHS. 
ALPINECOUNTY.CA.COM 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Amador Environmental 
Health Dept 

500 Argonaut Ln 
Jackson 95642 

Michael Israel, E.H. 
Director 

MISRAEL@CO.AMADOR. 
CA.US 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Berkeley Envir. Health Div 

1947 Center St 
Berkeley 94794 

Manuel M. Ramirez, Dir. 

mramirez@ci. 
berkeley.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



Butte CO Dept/Pub. Health 

202 Mira Loma Dr 
Oroville 95965 

Vance Severin, E.H. 
Director 

vseverin@butte 
county.net 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Calaveras Environmental 
Management Agency 

891 Mountain Ranch Rd 
San Andreas 95249 

Brian Moss, Director 

bmoss@co.calaveras 
.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Colusa Health/Human Svcs 

144 Market St 
Colusa 95932 

Martin Winston, E.H. 
Director 

mwinston@colusa 
dhhs.org 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Contra Costa Environmental 
Health 

2120 Diamond Blvd 
Concord 94520 

Kenneth Stuart, E.H. 
Director 

kstuart@hsd.co.contra-
costa.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



El Dorado CO Environmental 
Management 

2850 Fairlane Ct, Bldg C 
Placerville 95667 

Geri Silva, E.M. 
A/Director 

gsilver@co.el-dorado.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Fresno Environmental 
Health System 

POB 11867 
1221 Fulton 
Fresno 93775 

Tim Casagrande, Director 

tcasagrande@co.fresno.ca.u
s 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Glenn County Health 
Services 

257 North Villa 
Willows 95988 

Don Holm, Director 

dholm@glenncountyhealth.ne
t 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Humboldt Div. of 
Environmental Health  

100 H Street 
Eureka 95501 

Brian Cox, Director 

bcox@co.humboldt.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



Imperial CO Dept/Public 
Health Services 

939 Main St 
El Centro 92243 

Mark Johnson, E.H. 
Director 

markjohnson@imperialcounty
.net 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Inyo County Environmental 
Health Services 

POB 427 
168 N. Edwards St 
Independence 93526 

Marvin Moskovitz, E.H. 
Director 

mminyoehs@qnet.com 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Kern County Environmental 
Health Services Department 
 
2700 "M" St. Bakersfield 
93301 

Steve McCalley, E.H.S. 
Director 

stevem@co.kern.ca.us 

 

 

 

(661) 862-8700 

(661) 862-8701 
(FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Kings CO Health Dept. 

330 Campus Dr 
Hanford 93230 

Keith Winkler 
E.H.S. Director 

kwinkler@co.kings.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



Lake Health Services Dept. 

922 Bevins Ct 
Lakeport  95453 

Ray Ruminski, E.H. 
Director 

rayr@co.lake.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Lassen CO Public Health 

1445B Paul Bunyan Rd 
Susanville 96130 

Doug Ames, E.H. Director 

dougames@co.lassen.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Long Beach Health/Human 
Services 

2525 Grand Ave 
Long Beach 90815 

Jeff Benedict, E.H. 
Director 

jeff_benedict@longbeach.go
v 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Los Angeles Environmental 
Health 

5050 Commerce Dr 
Baldwin Park 91706 

Arturo Aguirre, E.H. 
Director 

aaguirre@ladhs.org 

 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



Madera Environmental 
Health 

2037 W. Cleveland 
Madera 93637 

Jill Yaeger, E.H. Director 

jill.yeager@madera-
county.com 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Marin Environmental Health 
Services 

3501 Civic Ctr Dr 
San Rafael 94903 

Phillip Smith, E.H. 
Director 

psmith@co.marin.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Mendocino Dept/Pub. Health 

501 Low Gap Rd 
Ukiah 95482 

John Rogers, E.H. Director 

rogersj@co.mendocino.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Merced Div of 
Environmental Health 

777 West 22nd St 
Merced 95340 

Jeff Palsgaard, E.H. 
Director 

jpalsgaard@co.merced.ca.us 

 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



Mono CO Health Dept 

POB 476 
Bridgeport 93517 

Dennis Lampson, E.H. 
Director 

dlampson@mono.ca.gov 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Monterey Environmental 
Health 

1270 Natividad Rd 
Salina 93906 

Allen J. Stroh, E.H. 
Director 

strohaj@co.monterey.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Napa CO Environmental Mgmt 

1195 Third St 
Napa 94559 

Jill Pahl, A/E.H. Director 

jpahl@co.napa.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Nevada Environmental 
Health 

950 Maidu Ave 
Nevada City 95959 

Larry Sage, E.H. Director 

larry.sage@co.nevada.ca.us 

 

 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



Orange Environmental 
Health 

1241 East Dyer Rd 
Santa Ana 92705 

Steven Wong, E.H. Director 

swong@ochca.com 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Pasadena Public Health 
Dept 

1845 N. Fair Oaks Ave 
Pasadena 91103 

Mel Lim, E.H. Director 

mlim@cityofpasadena.net 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Placer Div. of 
Environmental Health 

11454 “B” Ave 
Auburn 95603 

Brad Banner, E.H. Director 

bbanner@placer.ca.gov 

  

 

 

(530) 889-7335 

(530) 889-7370 
(FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Plumas Environmental 
Health 

270 County Hospital Rd.  
Quincy 95971 

Jerry Sipe, E.H. Director 

jerrysipe@countyofplumas.c
om 

 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



Riverside Dept/ 
Environmental Health 

POB 7600 
Riverside 92513 

Gary Root, E.H. Director 

groot@co.riverside.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Sacramento Environmental 
Mgmt Dept 

8475 Jackson Rd 
Sacramento 95826 

Mel Knight, E.H. Director 

knightm@saccounty.net 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

San Benito Environmental 
Health Div. 

1111 San Felipe Rd 
Hollister 95023 

Robert Shingai, E.H. 
Director 

bobs@sanbenitoco.org 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

San Bernardino Dept/Public 
Health 

385 N. Arrowhead Ave 
San Bernardino 92415 

Daniel Avera, E.H. 
Director 

davera@dph.sbcounty.gov 

 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



San Diego Dept. of 
Environmental Health 

POB 129261 
San Diego 92112 

Gary Erbeck, E.H. Director 

gary.erbeck@sdcounty.ca.go
v 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

San Francisco Dept. of 
Public Health  

1390 Market St. 
San Francisco 94102 

__________, E.H. Director 

  

  

(415) 252-3850 

(415) 252-3842 
(FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

San Joaquin Dept of 
Environmental Health 

304 E. Weber Ave 
Stockton 95202 

Donna Heran, E.H. Director 

dheran@sjcehd.com 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

San Luis Obispo 
Environmental Health 
Services 

POB 1489 
San Luis Obispo 93496 

Curtis Batson, E.H. 
Director 

cbatson@co.slo.ca.us 

 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



San Mateo Environmental 
Health 

455 County Ctr 
Redwood City 94063 

Dean Peterson, E.H. 
Director 

dpeterson@co.sanmateo.ca.u
s 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Santa Barbara 
Environmental Health Svcs 

225 Camino del Remedio 
Santa Barbara 93110 

Rick Merrifield, E.H. 
Director 

rick.merrifield@sbcphd.org 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Santa Clara 
Dept/Environmental Health 

1555 Berger Dr 
San Jose 95112 

Ben Gale, E.H. Director 

ben.gale@deh.co.santa-
clara.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Santa Cruz Environmental 
Health Svcs 

701 Ocean St 
Santa Cruz 95060 

Robert Kennedy, E.H. 
Director 

bob.kennedy@co.santa-
cruz.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



Shasta Resource Mgmt 

1855 Placer St 
Redding 96001 

Russ Mull. Director 

scdrm@snowcrest.net 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Siskiyou CO Public Health 

806 S. Main St 
Yreka 96097 

Terry Barber, E.H. 
Director 

barbert@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Solano CO Dept of 
Environmental Mgmt 

675 Texas St 
Fairfield 94533 

Terry Schmidtbauer, E.H. 
Director 

tschmidtbauer@solanocounty
.com 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Sonoma Dept/Health 
Services 

3273 Airway Dr 
Santa Rosa 95403 

Walter Kruse, E.H. 
Director 

wkruse@sonoma-county.org 

 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



Stanislaus Dept/ 
Environmental Resc. 

3800 Cornucopia Way 
Modesto 95358 

Sonya Harrigfeld, E.H. 
Director 

harrigfeld@envres.org 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Sutter Community Svcs 

1160 Civic Ctr Blvd 
Yuba City 95993 

Jeff Williams, E.H. 
Director 

jwilliams@co.sutter.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Tehama Environmental 
Health 

633 Washington St 
Red Bluff 96080 

Tim Potanovic, A/E.H. 
Director 

potanov@pacbell.net 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Trinity CO Environmental 
Health 

POB 476 
Weaverville 96093 

Peter Hedtke, E.H. 
Director 

phedtke@trinitycounty.org 

 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



Tulare County Health/Human 
Svcs 

5957 S. Mooney Blvd 
Visalia 93277 

Lawrence Dwoskin, E.H. 
Director 

ldwoskin@tularehhsa.org 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Tuolumne Health Dept 

2 S. Green St 
Sonora 95730 

Brenda Faw, E.H. Director 

bfaw@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Ventura Environmental 
Health Div 

800 S. Victoria St 
Ventura 93009 

Robert Gallagher, E.H. 
Director 

Robert.gallagher@ventura.o
rg 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Vernon City Health 
Department 

4305 Santa Fe Ave. 
Vernon 90058 

Lewis Pozzebon, E.H. 
Director 

LPOZZEBON@CI.VERNO 
N.CA.US 

 

 

 

(323) 583-8811 

(323) 588-4320 
(FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



Yolo CO Environmental 
Health 

10 Cottonwood St 
Woodland 95695 

Bruce Sarazin, E.H. 
Director 

bruce.sarazin@yolocounty.o
rg 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Yuba Environmental Health 

915 8th St 
Marysville 95901 

Tejinder Maan, E.H. 
Director 

yubaeh@yahoo.com 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

 
 

TRIBAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
 

Southern Indian 
Health Council, Inc. 

4058 Willows Rd. 
Alpine 91903 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Indian Health 
Council, Inc. 

POB 406 
Pauma Valley 92061 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Toiyabe Indian Health 
Agency 

52 Tu Su Lane 
Bishop 93514 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 



United Indian Health 
Services 

1600 Weeot Way 
Arcata 95521 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

Hoopa Valley Tribal 
Health Agncy 

POB 1288 
Hoopa 95546 

 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

 


